TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM347384

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 5487, Frame 0179

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/07/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dean Foods Company		
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75204		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2995293	LA CORONA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147218835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143033527

tms@deanfoods.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Niermann

Address Line 1: 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline T. Gwinn
SIGNATURE:	/jacqueline t. gwinn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 5487-Frame 0179-La Corona#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 5487-Frame 0179-La Corona#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 5487-Frame 0179-La Corona#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0695**

900330471

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 7, 2015, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders under the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks referred to below, in favor of DEAN FOODS COMPANY (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of March 26, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 5487, Frame 0179 on March 27, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademark, and has confirmed that the release is permitted under Section 8.16.1 of the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby (a) releases its security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark, and (b) authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

Very truly yours,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Nicholas Cheng Title: Vice President

[Signature page to IP Release]

EXHIBIT A

Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LA CORONA	78/457240	07/27/2004	2995293	09/13/2005

RECORDED: 07/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0698